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POLICE DEPARTMENT

MONTHLY REPORT

JULY 2009, MEETING

(ACTIVITY FROM JUNE)



BHPD monthly report — July 2009

SUMMARY
June 2009

TRAINING:

Two Sergeants and one Officer attended AR-15 iraining

One Ofificer attended ITOA Leadership and Training for the Fight
One Sergeant attended Cyber Crimes training

One Officer attended an 80-hour Motorcycle training class

One Officer attended Urban Sniper training

One Officer atiended Firearms Instructor training

Two Sergeants attended Incident Command training

D.U.l. ARRESTS:

Department personnel made 5 D.U.I. arrests in June. This compares to 0 for the same period
last year.

HOUSEWATCH:

Department personnel conducted 901 house checks in June.
ALARMS:

During the reporting period, Department personnel responded to 86 Burglar Alarms, 9
Trouble Alarms, 9 Fire Alarms and 2 Panic/Hold-up alarm [106 total].

DIRECTED PATROL:

Algonquin River Road 5 hours 12'Y’, 1'C’ and 3 Warning Citations
Braeburn Rd. 4 hours 5%’ and 2 Warning Citations

Dundee Lane 1 hour 3 'Y’ and 2 Warning Citations

Haegers Bend Road 4 hours 301, 2'C and 14 Warning Citations

Helm Road 8 hours 17 'Y' and 5 Warning Citations

Lake Cook Road 3 hours 7'Y’, 1°C’ and 1 Warning Citations

Plum Tree Road 6.5 hours 10%°, 1 °C" and 14 Warning Citations
Ridge Road 8.5 hours 48 'Y’, 2 ‘'C’ and 15 Warning Citations
Springcreek Road 1.5 hours 5'Y’, 3 Warning, and 5 Bicycle LO Citations
Other 11 hours 31", 11'C and 10 Warning Citations

Residents received 10 'Y’, 1 ‘C’ and 11 Warning Citations
OTHER:

891 Wireless and 71 Wireline 9-1-1 calls were received.
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Public Complaint
06-01-09 A Bateman Circle resident reported a-male subject driving an

ATV up and down Bateman Circle. The complainant advised the offender lives
on Bateman Road. The officer proceeded to the residence of the offender and
located him as well as the ATV. The officer spoke fo the subject and his father,
who stated that he likes going over the speed bumps. The subject was advised
that it was a private road, and he is not welcome there. The complainant was
advised that the offender was located and warned. If in the future, the subject
returns, the association could sign complaints and take the subject to court. No
further action taken at this fime.

Criminal Damage to Property / Defacement

06-02-09 A Deepwood Road resident reported that some street signs and
mailboxes were spray painted in the area of Deepwood and Far Hills Roads. No
one was seen in the area.

06-04-09 An Otis Road resident reporied there was fresh graffiti on the silo
from overnight. No one was seen in the area. The Cook County Gang Graffiti
unit was contacted for assistance in the paint removal.

06-04-09 A Barrington Hills Country Club employee reported that the
entrance sign was damaged with possibly a bat or sledge hammer. The sign
split in two. No one was seen in the area.

06-11-09 A Buckley Road resident reported that someone had spray
painted graffiti on the Cuba Road bridge as well as street signs. Cuba Township
was contacted for assistance in graffiti removal. The Village is working with the
township on options of how to handle this repetitive problem. There was
discussion on possibly installing a camera or adding some lighting.

Mailbox Damage

06-02-09 A Braeburn Road resident reported that some time in the past two
days, someone knocked his mailbox off the post. No one was seen in the area.

06-22-09 The nanny for a Woodhaven Lane residence reported the mailbox
was removed from the ground. No one was seen in the area. The home was
placed on an extra watch. No further action taken at this time.
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Animal Complaint / Dog Bite

06-07-09 A Spring Creek Road resident reported that the neighbor's dogs
had been barking for over 30 minutes. The complainant signed a complaint and
the dog’s owner was served with an LO Citation and notice to appear in court.
No further action at this time.

06-09-09 A warker for JULIE locating service reported that while he was on
Hubbell Court, two German Shepherd dogs attacked him. The victim came into
BHPD, where he was examined by the paramedics for bites on his thigh and
buttocks. The officer contacted the dog’s owner. She was able to provide proof
of rabies vaccinations. She was also advised of the 10 day observation period.
06-11-09 An Algonqguin resident reported that while she was riding her
bicycle on Braeburn Road, she was bitten by a German Shepherd. The officer
met with the victim and observed a puncture wound on her leg. The officer
proceeded to check homes in the area and was not able to locate the dog or its
owner.

Theft

06-10-09 A Hawthorne Road resident reported that she discovered some
ftems missing when the cleaning service was there. The complainant observed
the items in the bag that belonged 1o the cleaning lady. An officer responded to
the scene to speak with the cleaning lady. The suspect admitted to taking the
items in question. The complainant did not wish to sign a complaint, but have the
incident documented. The employer of the suspect was contacted. No further
action taken.

06-29-09 A Donlea Road resident reported that she had two jars of change
that she was going to take fo the bank, when she went to get them, they were
gone. The only other people that have been in the house are the cleaning
people. The complainant stated that she contacted the cleaning company, but
has not heard back.



BARRINGTON HILLS P.D.

REPORT SELECTED BY:
DATE: 06/01/09 - 06/30/09
TIME: 0000-2400

CSA CFFENSE CODE, DESCRIPTION

7790
7815

0460

0820

1305
1310
1330

1811

2090

2410
2420
2430
2460
2461
2470
2480

2825
3000

9001
9002
9004
9019

9022
9024
9029
5031
9032
9039

9041
5042

Arrest W/Report
SOLICITOR REGISTRATION

Battery
BATTERY TOTAL

Theft $300 and Under
THEFT TOTAL

Criminal Defacement

Criminal Damage to Property

Criminal Trespass to Land
CRIMINAL DAMAGE/TRESP. TOTAL

Poss. of 30 Grams or Less
CANNABIS CONTROL ACT TOTAL

Drug Paraphernalia 8-2-16
CONTROLLED. SUBST, ACT TOTAL

briving Under Infl. of Alcohol
Driving Under Infl. of Drugs
Trans. of Alcoholic Liguor
Revoked, Cancelled Registration
Operating Uninsured Vehicle

No Drivers License

Suspended, Revoked Drivers License

MOTOR VEH. OFFENSES TOTAL

Harassment by Telephone
Fireworks
DISORDERLY CONDUCT TOTAL

CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT

COUNTY POLICE

OTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT

service to Other Agencies
SERV. TO OTHER AGENCY TOTAL

Premise Check

House Watch Request

Civil problem

Lock Outs

Utilities Complaints

Other Public Service
PUBLIC SERVICE TOTAL

Street Repairs
Street Lights Out

POLICE INFORMATION and PLANNING SYSTEM

TRUCK TRUCK TRUCK CAR

SUMMARY OF OFFENSES BY REPORT STATUS

CAR

MOTOR MOTOR MOTOR BIKE
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JARRINGTON HILLS P.D.

3EPORT SELECTED BY:
DATE: 06/01/09 - 96/30/09
ME: (000-2400

TRUCK TRUCK TRUCK CAR

ZSA QFFENSE CODE, DESCRIPTION

9043
9050
9053
9058
9059
9060

9061
5062
9063
9064
9067

9070
9071
9072
9074

yuol
9083

9101
9103
9104
9110
8111
9112
9115
9116
9119
9120
9121
9122

9209
9210
9211
9212
9713
9214
9715

9305

Children playing in the sireet
Wire Down
Burning Complaints-Yard waste
Loud Noise Complaints
Other Public Complaints
check For well Being

PUBLIC COMPLAINTS TOTAL

Lost Articles

Found Articles

Lost Drivers License/Plates

Missing Persons-Adult/Male

Missing Persons-Juvenile/Female
LOST/FOUND/MISSING  TOTAL

Mailhox Damaged - CDTP
Citizen Assist
Fingerprinting
Warrants-Summons-Subpoenas
TASK FORCE ACTIVITY
Assist Tow Truck
Assist Ambulance
DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES TOTAL

Suspicious Auto
Suspicicus Person
Domestic TroubTe
oriving Complaint
Hsturbance
Suspicious Circumstance
Hunting/Trapping Complaints 8-3-1B
Mini-Bike
gther Invest./Quasi-Criminal
Unwanted subject-No arrest
Fishing Complaints  8-3-1D
11 Hang-Up Calls

INVESTIGATION QUASI-CRIM TOTAL

Stray Dogs

Stray Other Animals

Barking Dog Complaint

Sick/Injured Animal

Dead Animal

Lost Animal

Stray Animal-Trans, Golf-Rose

other Animal Compiaints
ANIMAL COMPLAINTS TOTAL

Homeless Person
MENTAL CASES(EXC. SDIC. ATT. TCT)

POLICE INFORMATION and PLANNING SYSTEM
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BARRINGTON HILLS P.D,

REPORT SELECTED BY:
DATE: 06/01/00 - 06/30/09
TIME: 0000-2400

TRUCK TRUCK TRUCK CAR

POLICE INFORMATION and PLANNING SYSTEM

SUMMARY OF OFFENSES 8Y REPORT STATUS

CAR

CAR

MOTOR MOTOR MOTOR BIKE

PAGE

3

REPORT DATE 07/20/09
PROGRAM NO, PIPSINGO

ALL

NO

REPORT

ARREST WRTING C-TICK ARREST WRITNG C-TICK CYCLE CYCLE CYCLE C-TICK OTHER REPORT STATUS
ARREST WARNIG C-TICK

CSA OFFENSE CODE, DESCRIPTION

9085
9089
9090
8094
9443
9444

9513
9514
9517
9518
9519

2445
9563
9575
9580

8620
9582
9563
9631
9633
9685
9686

9600
9601
2605
9606
9607
9608
9609
9610
9611
9612
9614
9625
9626
9636
9639
9645
9648
9649
9689

SUBPQENA RECORDS

COMPUTER PROBLEMS

WORK ORDER-OTHER

SECURITY CAMERA PROBLEMS

BHPD OFC FIRING WEAPON

Internal Reports
ADMINISTRATION TOTAL

Motorist Assist
Thoroughfare Obstructions
TRAFFIC SIGNS DOWN
TRAFFIC SIGNALS OUT
abandoned Autos
TRAFFIC RELATED SERVICES TOTAL

Hit and Run

Accident Non-Injury

Accident/Animal vs vehicle

Property Damage{unk cause/Acc)
TRAFFIC ACC. INVESTIGATIONS TOTAL

Traffic Laws Riding Bicycles

I11egal Parking

Parking Complaint

No Taillights

Improper Lighting/one Headlamp

Seat Belt violation

child Restraint Violation
PARKING VIOLATIONS TOTAL

SPEEDING-LASER TIMED

Speeding (Radar)

Traffic Sign violations

Traffic Signal viclations

Inproper Passing

Improper Lane Usage

Following Too Closely

Breath Alcohot .08 ar More

Improper Turn at Intersection

Improper Right Turn on Red Light

Failure to Signal

Registration Violation

Other Drivers License Violations

Size, Weight, Load Violation

FATLURE TO TARP LOAD

Insufficient Mud Flaps/Trucks

Other Equipment Violations

Other Moving Violations

F/T/R SPEED TO AVOID TRAFFIC CRASH
TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS TOTAL
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RRINGTON HILLS P.D.
PORT SELECTED BY:

DATE: 06/01/09 - 06/30/09
ME: 0000-2400

4 OFFENSE CODE, DESCRIPTION

POLICE INFORMATION and PLANNING SYSTEM PAGE 4
REPORT DATE 07/20/09
PROGRAM NG. PIPSINGO

SUMMARY OF OFFENSES BY REPORT STATUS

TRUCK TRUCK TRUCK CAR  CAR (AR MOTOR MOTOR MOTOR BIKE ALL ~ NO  REPORT
ARREST WRTING C-TICK ARREST WRITNG C-TICK CYCLE CYCLE CYCLE C-TICK OTHER REPORT STATUS

9980
9981

3086

3202
3203

045
1046
1047
057

1092

Peddling/SoTiciting 3-3-4
DEPOSITS,/REFUSE
OTHER LAWS AND ORDINANCES TOTAL

SPECTAL DETAILS
BICYCLE VIOLATIONS TOTAL

Dog Bite - Occupational
Dog Bite - Public
ANIMAL BITES

Fire Alarm

Burglar Alarm
Hold-up/Panic Alarm
Trouble Alarm/Smoke Reports
ALARM CODES

ROAD CONDITION COMPLAINT
CHILD SAFETY SEAT

#5% REPORT TOTALS **%

'ORT STATISTICS INCLUDE MULTIPLE OFFENSES

WARNIG WARNIG ARREST WARNIG C-TICK STATUS STATUS TOTAL
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
{ { 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 z 0 b
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 9 0 9
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 §6 0 86
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 0 106
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 z 0 2
0 0 0 0 i 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
38 7 13 M 95 29 7 1 0 0 523 0 955



